U.S. PTO 12/926075 10/25/2010

11-02-2010 BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks 20231 RECORDATION FORM COVER ERCE Form PTO-1595 PATENTS ONL FFICE (Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original count. 62 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: LESK, Hans-Kersten SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co. KG Street Address: Allgaeuer Strasse 30 Street Address: City: Memmingen State/Country: Postal Code: Germany 87700 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name 12926075 Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** 10052010 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10052010 Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? La Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P73726US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 18/26/2010 EEKUBAY1 00000009 12926075 John C. Holman 22,769 October 25, 2010 48.00 OP 04 FC:8021 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: JCH 103-2/02

> PATENT REEL: 025233 FRAME: 0568

(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors (	1) <u>Lesk</u>	, Hans-Kersteл			
	•	2)				and
		to ea	ch of the unders		0), and other good and valuable considering the considering of which are hereby acknown over to	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee (	4) SVM	Schultz Verwalti	ıngs-GmbH & Co. KG		
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee (	5) of	Allgäuer Straße :	30, 87700 Memmingen		
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> ( <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(here		I as the Assignee) the enters and possessions, in the	of Germany tire right, title and interest for the Unite s Invention known as	ed States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, ( such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	7) <u>DE 1</u>	0 2009 050 564.4	<del>,</del>		
		for w		ned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the Unit	ed States o
<i>(8)</i>	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of (Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	3) Said Seria		been executed/ <del>filed</del> on	October 5, 2010 (E	assigned
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to eve	orte all nan	ers necessary in a	connection with this applic	ation and any continuing or divisional	applications
thereof				·····	nee may deem necessary or expedier	
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to exe	cute all pap	ers necessary in o	connection with any Interfe	erence which may be declared concer	ning this
	with such interference.				every way possible in obtaining eviden	
or prov	isions of the International Union for Pr				ich may be necessary in connection v	vith claims
σ. μ.σ.			• •	•	in a grant of a valid United States pat	ent in the
name o	of the Assignee.					<del> </del>
			<del></del>	<del>```````````````````</del>	Frademarks to issue any and all Letter	
interest	, and hereby covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in conflict her	ey have) full ewith.	right to convey the	e entire interest herein ass	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (they have) not e	xecuted, and
the righ	t to sue for, and collect damages for,		ali ciaims and cat	ises of action for infiningen		
				ture infringement.	nent of the patent rights assigned here	ein, including
	n witness whereof, executed by the ur			ture infringement.		ein, induding
	n witness whereof, executed by the ur			rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar		ein, induding
I	n witness whereof, executed by the ur	ndersigned o	on the date(s) opp	rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar		
I	n witness whereof, executed by the ur  05.10.2010 Name	of Inventor	Lesk, Hans-Ke	rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar	Me(s).	(SEAL)
Date	n witness whereof, executed by the ur  05.10.2010 Name	ndersigned o	Lesk, Hans-Ke	rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar	Me(s).	
Date Date	05.10.2010 Name	of Inventor	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name	rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar	me(s).  How-kest Signature	(SEAL)
Date	05.10.2010 Name	of Inventor	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name	rture infringement. osite the undersigned nar	me(s).  How-kest Signature	(SEAL)
Date  Date  Date	Name  This assignment should preferably b	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name typed name fore a United State	iture infringement.  cosite the undersigned nar  reten  es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date	Name	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name typed name fore a United State	iture infringement.  cosite the undersigned nar  reten  es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date	Name  This assignment should preferably b	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name typed name fore a United State	iture infringement.  cosite the undersigned nar  reten  es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, the	Name  This assignment should preferably be the execution by the inventor(s) should be the unit of the	of Inventor  of Inventor  of Inventor  e signed be witne	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to	iture infringement.  cosite the undersigned nar  reten  es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, the	Name  This assignment should preferably be the execution by the inventor(s) should inventor's names and signature.	of Inventor  of Inventor  of Inventor  e signed be witne	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to	iture infringement.  cosite the undersigned nar  reten  es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, the	Name  Name  This assignment should preferably be the execution by the inventor(s) should inventor's names and signature a separate sheet.	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be uld be witne	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to Witness	es Consul if signed abroa	signature signature signature signature signature signature signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, then Adon	Name  Name  This assignment should preferably be the execution by the inventor(s) should inventor's names and signature a separate sheet.  OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the unique statement is a separate sheet.	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be uld be witne	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to Witness  Witness  Jacobson Holman	es Consul if signed abroa wo witnesses who sign he can PLLC, 400 Seventh Structions from our agent or our	signature signature signature do, or a Notary Public if domestically signature reet, N.W., Washington, D.C. urselves to prosecute this application, a	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, therefore  Adon  POWEF	Name  Name  This assignment should preferably be the execution by the inventor(s) should inventor's names and signature a separate sheet.  OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the undersigned hereby grant(s) the customer No. 000136) power of attorning the unique statement is a separate sheet.	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be uld be witne res law firm of ey, to receive	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to Witness  Witness  Jacobson Holman	es Consul if signed abroa wo witnesses who sign he can PLLC, 400 Seventh Structions from our agent or our	signature	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Date  Date  Date  not, therefore  Adon  POWEF	Name	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be uld be witne res law firm of ey, to receive	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to Witness  Witness  Jacobson Holman	es Consul if signed abroa wo witnesses who sign he can PLLC, 400 Seventh Structions from our agent or our	signature signature signature do, or a Notary Public if domestically signature reet, N.W., Washington, D.C. urselves to prosecute this application, a	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  igned. If  and the powers Patent and
Date  Date  Date  not, then Ad on  POWEF  20004 ((to insert Tradema	Name	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor e signed be uld be witne res law firm of ey, to receiv ation which ment.	Lesk, Hans-Ke typed name  typed name  typed name  fore a United Statesed by at least to Witness  Witness  Jacobson Holman	es Consul if signed abroa wo witnesses who sign he can PLLC, 400 Seventh Structions from our agent or our	signature signature signature do, or a Notary Public if domestically signature reet, N.W., Washington, D.C. urselves to prosecute this application, a	(SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025233 FRAME: 0569 WITNESSES

Katrin Schwindenhammer Rosengasse 1 87700 Memmingen

Hans Müller Clara-Schumann-Straße 8 87740 Buxheim

> PATENT REEL: 025233 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 10/25/2010**